Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		ents Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Alt	exan	dria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No.	122216	
		ecord the attached document. mber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and do	cument: <u>2</u>			
1.	Α.	Name of conveying parties: 1) Koichiro KOMATSU 2) Hiromasa SHIBATA		NIKON 2-3, MA	nd address of receiving party: N CORPORATION IARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, ODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8331 N		
	В.	Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
3,	A.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional r	name(5) & address(es) atta Yes 🔲 N		
	×	Assignment [Merger		<u> </u>		
		Security Agreement [☐ Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: All) April	14, 2005				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/018,487			B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No						
	C. Title of Application: MICROSCOPE AND IMMERSION OBJECTIVE LENS						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: I			
	Name: Mario A. Costantino			7. Please charge total fee (37 (e charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the ee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement will fighature. To the best of my showledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original description. Date: April 22, 2005						
	Mari Phili	o A. Costarlino Registration N p A. Caranianica, Jr. Registrati	o. 23,565 on No. 51,528	Ditter _	April 22, 200,5		

PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned, have invented certain novel and useful improvements in

MICROSCOPE AND IMMERSION OBJECTIVE LENS

for which I am/we are about to make/have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, identified as

11/018,487 Serial No.

005 17:38 FAX 7038362787

filed on December 22, 2004

WHEREAS,

NIKON CORPORATION,

a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan, and having its principal office at

2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 Japan

and duly represented by, Toruo SHIMAMURA, its President

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of lawful money and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification executed by me/us on even date , entitled as above preparatory to herewith, or on obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations of said application for Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention; and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest, for the sole use of ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

Executed at Tokyo, Japan

Kinger Hat

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

this 14th day of April

. 2005.

In the presence

By: Marchino Momatru

Koichiro KOMATSU

Hiromasa SHIBATA

PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0309